

Inner West Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Electric Vehicle Charging Units) 2024

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

KRISTY CHAN As delegate for the Minister for Planning and Public Spaces

Published LW 30 August 2024 (2024 No 452)

Inner West Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Electric Vehicle Charging Units) 2024

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of plan

This plan is Inner West Local Environmental Plan Amendment (Electric Vehicle Charging Units) 2024.

2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of State Environmental Planning Policy (Transport and Infrastructure) 2021

Section 2.124E Exempt development—existing electricity or lighting poles

Omit "carried out by or on behalf of an electricity supply authority or public authority" from the section.